
  

Date of 
Injury  

On or After 

Max  
AWW 

Max 
TTD 

Max 
Compensation 

7/1/18 $1,170  $780 $390,000 

7/1/19  $1,170  $780 $390,000 

7/1/23  $1,205  $804 $402,000 

7/1/24 $1,241 $828 $414,000 

Indiana Workers’  
Compensation Rates 

Brian J. Hindman Nicole M. Schnoor 

bjhindman@wmlaw.com nmschnoor@wmlaw.com 

816.381.8413 765.237.6461 

 Payment Required 

• Within 30 days of Approved Settlement 

Agreement 

• Within 30 days of Board Award 

 Notice of Denial must be filed or claim 

accepted within 30 days unless request for 

additional time and Form 48557 filed and 

approved by Board 

 Form 38911 must be filed prior to 

termination of TTD/TPD  

 PPI rating, even if 0%, must be tendered to 

employee within 15 days of receipt of 

Physician Report 

 Bad Faith/Lack of Diligence carries a penalty 

of $500-$20,000 

 Fines 

• $50 1st offense 

Points to Remember 

Rebeca L. Dorantes 

rldorantes@wmlaw.com 

765.237.6460 



  

Worker’s Compensation Board of Indiana 
https://www.in.gov/wcb 

Body Part Degrees Body Part Degrees 

 Upper Body 
                
 Thumb 
                                  
 Index Finger 
                          
 Second Finger 
                         
 Third Finger 
                               
 Fourth Finger 
                              
 Hand  
                  
 Arm/Wrist 

 
 

12  
 
8 
 
7 
 
6 
 
4 
 

40 
 

50 

 Lower Body 
 
 Great toe 
 
 Second toe 
 
 Third toe 
            
 Fourth toe 
 
 Fifth toe 
 
 Foot/Ankle 
 
 Leg/Knee  

 
 

12 
 
6 
 
4 
 
3 
 
2 
 

35 
 

45 

 Vision/Hearing 
 
 Complete 
 Hearing 
 loss, one ear 
 
 Complete 
 hearing loss, 
 both ears 
 
 Loss of field of 
 vision 
 
 Enucleation of 
 eye (considered  
 amputation) 

 
 

15 
 
 

40 
 
 

100 
 
 

35 

 Other loss 
 
 One testicle 
 
 Both testicles 
 
 Both hands,  
 both feet,  
 total sight 
 of both eyes or 
 two such losses  
 in same 
 accident 

 
 

10 
 

30 
 

100 

Whole Body     100  

Date of Injury 

on or After 
Degrees Dollars Per Degree 

7/01/15 1-10 $1,633 

 11-35 $1,835 

 36-50 $3,024 

 51-100 $3,873 

7/01/16 1-10 $1,750 

 11-35 $1,952 

 36-50 $3,186 

 51-100 $4,060 

7/01/23 1-10 $1,803 

 11-35 $2,011 

 36-50 $3,282 

 51-100 $4,182 

7/01/24 1-10 $1,857 

 11-35 $2,071 

 36-50 $3,380 

 51-100 $4,307 

Degrees of Impairment/
Scheduled Injuries 

PPI Values per Degree of 

*Note special rules and calculations apply for amputations  

I.C. §22-3-3-10 (i)(1) 


