

Attorneys at Law

WMTaw.com

LLINOIS INDIANA IOWA KANSAS MISSOURI

Brian J. Hindman Nicole M. Schnoor

bjhindman@wmlaw.com

nmschnoor@wmlaw.com

NEBRASKA

816.381.8413

765,237,6461

Rebeca L. Dorantes

rldorantes@wmlaw.com

765,237,6460

Indiana Workers' Compensation Rates

Date of Injury On or After	Max AWW	Max TTD	Max Compensation
7/1/18	\$1,170	\$780	\$390,000
7/1/19	\$1,170	\$780	\$390,000
7/1/23	\$1,205	\$804	\$402,000
7/1/24	\$1,241	\$828	\$414,000

Points to Remember

- ⇒ Payment Required
 - Within 30 days of Approved Settlement Agreement
 - Within 30 days of Board Award
- ⇒ Notice of Denial must be filed or claim accepted within 30 days unless request for additional time and Form 48557 filed and approved by Board
- \Rightarrow Form 38911 must be filed prior to termination of TTD/TPD
- ⇒ PPI rating, even if 0%, must be tendered to employee within 15 days of receipt of Physician Report
- ⇒ Bad Faith/Lack of Diligence carries a penalty of \$500-\$20,000
- \Rightarrow Fines
 - \$50 1st offense





Attorneys at Law OFFIEYS O. wmlaw.com NSAS MISSOURI NEBRASKA

Degrees of Impairment/ Scheduled Injuries

Body Part	Degrees	Body Part	Degrees
Upper Body		Lower Body	
Thumb	12	Great toe	12
Index Finger	8	Second toe	6
Second Finger	7	Third toe	4
Third Finger	6	Fourth toe	3
Fourth Finger	4	Fifth toe	2
Hand	40	Foot/Ankle	35
Arm/Wrist	50	Leg/Knee	45
<u>Vision/Hearing</u>		Other loss	
Complete Hearing	15	One testicle	10
loss, one ear	40	Both testicles	30
Complete hearing loss, both ears	100	Both hands, both feet, total sight	100
Loss of field of vision	35	of both eyes or two such losses in same accident	
Enucleation of eye (considered amputation)		•	
Whole Body	100		

^{*}Note special rules and calculations apply for amputations I.C. §22-3-3-10 (i)(1)

PPI Values per Degree of

Date of Injury on or After	Degrees	Dollars Per Degree
7/01/15	1-10	\$1,633
	11-35	\$1,835
	36-50	\$3,024
	51-100	\$3,873
7/01/16	1-10	\$1,750
	11-35	\$1,952
	36-50	\$3,186
	51-100	\$4,060
7/01/23	1-10	\$1,803
	11-35	\$2,011
	36-50	\$3,282
	51-100	\$4,182
7/01/24	1-10	\$1,857
	11-35	\$2,071
	36-50	\$3,380
	51-100	\$4,307